## Asset Acquisitions and Disposals::Completion of Acquisition of Axis Plaza

### **Issuer & Securities**

| Issuer/ Manager   | SINGAPORE POST LIMITED                      |
|---|---|
| Securities  | SINGAPORE POST LIMITED - SG1N89910219 - S08 |
| Announcement Details  |   |
| Announcement Title  | Asset Acquisitions and Disposals            |
| Date & Time of Broadcast  | 25-Mar-2014 19:14:34                        |
| Status  | New   |
| Announcement Sub Title  | Completion of Acquisition of Axis Plaza     |
| Announcement Reference  | SG140325OTHRIN1G                            |
| Submitted By (Co./ Ind. Name)   | Winston Paul Wong Chi Huang                 |
| Designation   | Joint Company Secretary                     |
| Description (Please provide a detailed description of the event in the box below) | Please see attached.                        |
| Attachments   | SGX_Ann.pdf                                 |
|   | Total size =10K                             |

#### SINGAPORE POST LIMITED

(Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore) (Company Registration Number: 199201623M)

# COMPLETION OF ACQUISITION OF AXIS PLAZA FROM RHB TRUSTEES BERHAD AS TRUSTEE FOR AXIS REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST

The Board of Directors (the "**Board**") of Singapore Post Limited (the "**Company**") refers to the Company's announcement on 26 December 2013 that its indirect wholly-owned subsidiary, Collective Developers Sdn Bhd, had entered into a sale and purchase agreement dated 26 December 2013 with RHB Trustees Berhad as trustee for Axis Real Estate Investment Trust for the purchase of the property known as Axis Plaza bearing postal address No. 5, Jalan Penyair U1/44, Off Jalan Glenmarie, Temasya Industrial Park, 40150 Shah Alam, Selangor Darul Ehsan, Malaysia (the "**Acquisition**").

The Board wishes to announce that the Acquisition was completed today.

#### BY ORDER OF THE BOARD

Winston Paul Wong Chi Huang Joint Company Secretary

25 March 2014